BBMP/Addl.Dir/JD North/LP/0072/2019-20 N

This Modified Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions
1. Modified Sanction is accorded for the Property No:1117,

SY.NO: 20/1,20/2,20/3,20/5,21/1B,24/2,24/4,25/4 & 25/6, Doddakannahalli Village, AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.11
Varthuru Hobli, Bengaluru East Taluk, Ward No. 150, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru VERSION DATE: 01/11/2018
a) Consisting of Tower — 4 & 5 2BF+GF+13UF (Thirteen Uppers Floors) only. ZﬁﬁiﬁfTBDBEr\ATle B0t Use Resdortal
2. Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be ward Slil.o: o se Tesicene
deviated to any other use. BBMP/Addl. DirlJDNORTH/0072/19-20 Plot SublUse: Apariment
3. Two Basement Floor area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Main)
SY.NO:21/1 a purpose. Proposal Type: Building Permission @Khata no:1117, Sy.no: 20/1,20/2,20/3,20/5,21/1B,2412,24/4,25/4 & 256. SCALE : 1:400
4. Development charges towards increasing the capacity of water supply, sanitary and -
102.52m— TS ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ power main has to be paid to BWSSB and BESCOM if any. Nature of Sanction: Modify gg_ar:ca):y(g)/ﬁ(,?8/220'7:,82552?71?21}21,24/4,25/4 & 25/6.
N Yo% % %% oY% " 5. Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal o Locality / Street of the property: Doddakannahalli village, Varthur Hobli,
:““""‘:““‘“:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:’:“": services & space for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Lofaflon' Emg ! _ Bangalore
““ ““““‘ “ 6. The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it Buiding Line Specified as per Z.R: NA
. . Zone: Mahadevapura
> should be demolished after the construction. Ward Ward150
“ 7. The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any PIann'ing District 316-Varhar
accident / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. -
“"“ 8. The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or AREA DETALS: SQMT.
9090, 0.0.9.0.0, <D ' PP . y 9 patn. AREA OF PLOT (Vinimum) ® 3695067
“““"‘0“ <1 on drains. The debris shall be removed and transported to near by dumping yard. ; -
““"““""“""“‘ 4 9. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the Deduction for NetPlot Area
< <> common facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Road Widening Area 135.88
10. The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & Total 135.88
associated equipment as per KE.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 38814.79
within the premises. Deduction for Balance Plot Area
11. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement Road Widening Area 135.88
for installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services Amenity Area 1948.00
as per Bye-law No. 25. Total 2083.88
12. The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered BALANCE AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 36866.79
necessary to prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / COVERAGE CHECK
structures etc. in & around the site. Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 18433.40
~ 13. The applicant shall plant at least two trees in the premises. Proposed Coverage Area (6.16 %) 207042
<] o 14. Permission shall be obtained from forest department for cutting trees before the Existing coverage area to be retained (17.82 % ) 6571.58
‘ © commenceme nt of the work. . . . Achieved Net coverage area ( 23.98 % ) 8842.00
‘ 15. Llcen_se and apprqvgd pl_ans shall be poste_d in a conspicuous place_ of the_h_cen_sed Balance coverage area left ( 26.02 % ) 9591.40
o premises. The building license and .the copies of sanctioned plans with specnflcathns FAR CHECK
?nZiL;?or:r;?unted on a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during Perr.n.issible F.A.R.lasl, perzoning requiation 2075 (3.00) 1700601
16. If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, iﬁ:::;);j ;bAﬁF::(:;hl(g;}niflF?S:jnwnlflig)amalgamated e ggg
— the Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first - ad . .
_— instance, warned in the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( -) 0.00
_ — - — — repeated for the third time. Total Perm. FAR area ( 30'00) 111008.01
- — __— 17. Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the Residential FAR (100.00% ) 30217.38
_— — duties and responsibilities specified in Schedule — IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub Proposed FAR Area 30217.38
—  — — section V-8 (e) to (k). Existing FAR Area 80212.26
/ — 18. The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural Achieved Net FAR Area (2.99) 110429.64
- - — engineer. Balance FAR Area ( 0.01) 578.33
_— 19. On completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in BUILT UP AREA CHECK
SY.NO21/1 b - —— the case of columnar structure before erecting the columns “COMMENCEMENT Proposed BuiltUp Area 43732.09
B - / — CERTIFICATE” shall be obtained. Existing BUA Area for Existing Structure 117659.18
- 0:21/4 g : g
SY.NO:21/3 SRCE 20. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 15.00
five years from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall Achieved BuiltUp Area 161406.25
. S—— apply for permission to occupy the building. Color Notes
N ** 21. The building should not be occupied without obtaining “OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE”
'*******'** e from the competent authority.
ARSI ST SRS S 22. Drinking water supplied by BWSSB should not be used for the construction activity of COLOR INDEX
*v*v'v*v*v*v'v*v*v*v'v*v thebulldlng' ) . . PLOT BOUNDARY _
LTI L LT L, 23. The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & ABUTTING ROAD e —
P.AIIQK.&.OIIDEI.\I S.P/.\C.E—. 3 maintained in good repair for s_torage qf_water for non-pot_able purposes or recharge of PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA) —
A A A IS R AR AR I AR AR ARSI IR RS . IR AR KUNTE KHARAB = 505.85smt(5g) AREA = 398.28smt Gl ] g?(:)”d water at all times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law EXISTING (To be retained) —
v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v‘v*v*v*v‘v*v*v*v’v*v*v*v’v*v*v*v’v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v‘v*v*v*v‘v*v*v*v‘vPARK&O_PENSPACE_(2)*v*v*v*v*v*v*v v*v‘v*v*v*v‘v*v*v*v‘v*v*v*v’v*v*v*v’v*v*v*v’v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v*v‘v* Y Y oY v v vy vy v v v v 24. The buﬂdlng shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in EXISTING(TobedemoIlshed) I
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T B A e e e T T T T T T National Building Code and in the “Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures”
B Entry/exit MRSV S ST S SV S S S S P SV T S S AT GV S SV S SV S S S S S A SV S S S S S S SV S S S SV ST S bearing No. IS 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the Block USE/SUBUSE Details
_ ry IR A R BRBRRE R R S R A AR AR DRSS TR N building resistant to earthquake. Biock Land Use
\A T(;C.ASIITE *********"*******'*******'*******"******"*******'******"*****"*******'*******'*******"*******'*******'***Q*"******"*******'ﬁﬁ*******"******"*******'*******'*******" 25. The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Category
B RS BN S o the building. TOWER 4 . L
.% 7\ 26. Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws — 31) 5 (RESIDENTIAL) Residentil Apartment Fighrse R
o of Building bye-laws 2003 shall be ensured. Required Parking(Table 7a)
3 8.00M WIDE DRIVEWAY 27. The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of
T (LVL+93.65) the visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached Block Aron Units Cor
25.00M BUFFER LINE NALA EDGE through a ramp for the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. Name Type SubUse (Sqmt) [ Reqd Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop.
—— { ‘—‘_’ . — — /__l_|f 28. The Occupancy Certificate will be considered only after ensuring that the provisions of TOWERA
= — = conditions vide Sl. No. 23, 24, 25 & 26 are provided in the building. 5 Residential | Apartment | 50225 1 ) 1 238
STl oA VTl T—T \—D——//\ 29. The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the RESIDENTIAL
5 / /////////////////////// //////////////////////////// - (IVI+93.65) |, vicinity of construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM ( ! Total - B B B} B 238 283
- / 7 ’ ////// AN D/Y/&IgP/R’/O,V/E/D/B'Y MP’/////////////// . ] 7 13.0 ~ and shall not resume the work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours .
‘* /////////////////%///fu R NI Oy = T /'/{/////%/' @ and early morning hours. Parking Check (Table 7b)
118.50mM— . ' Z 7 0 ///////////////////////////E/XLST”\'GRESDENT'ALAPARTMEL\II/////////// 30. Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into :
’ | 7 _///////////////////,.2.B-F+.G.-.F+].3U.P.PER.F.'-.OQ.R.S//////////// ) organic and inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved
. L @ o % ///////////////////////////,HT/9F THE BUILDING 3,4,2.:095"/#%// A unit 400 k.g capacity installed at site for its re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential No. Area (Sq.mt) No. Area (Sq.mt)
2nd BASEMENT LINE = - = - — A - //_/////_/////_//_/%////////////', (/TQ_WEB:Q’_) f/// /// L — — 22 .50 —4.86 units of 50 and above and 5000 Sgm and above built up area for Commercial building). Car 238 3272.50 283 3891.25
— ook baseminkv S N ////////////////// _ 77 ////// ///////////////// - _ 31. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to Visitor's Car Parking 24 330.00 0 0.00
I Sku e w ) ////////////// _/////// /////////// S S 3 ensure for soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe Total Car 262 3602.50 283 3891.25
\gngitl =420 & o~ 1 //////////////////// / % - ////////////////// (@) = . design for retaining walls and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as TwoWheeler B 330.00 0 0.00
¥ (IVI+93.65) 9 / - //////////////////// /, ////// ////////////////// 8.00 E & N neighbouring property, public roads and footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of Other Parking _ _ _ 7574.06
8.00M WIDE DRIVEWAY , 22 //////PgA’sE/(///// _ /////// //////////////// ) || SY.NO20/3 ST A B 3 workman and general public by erecting safe barricades. Total 393250 1146531
(LVL+93.65) = 13.00m setback line _ —= AN y //}_, 2 7%// ///////////// 5 ///////////////// R 7| 5 R 32. Sufficient two wheeler parking shall be provided as per requirement. FAR &Tenement Details
: —_ e £ 7 e — — I —] o/ AN ///////////////// //////////// : /// /// S/ Z N <= — 33. Traffic Management Plan shall be obtained from Traffic Management Consultant for all
(V938 _ ——mm . W/ 7 7 /-/_ /./_ m 29 43— ;“/ e 7 }//Z//'/ — Lilr sl N /////////////////// E—— [N / < o high rise structures which shall be got approved from the Competent Authority if TR
' A s O : —r : 700000 0] = /277 ALREADY APPROVED BY BBMP /7~ A A A A A A ) 8.00 / > necessary. .
l 7 /'/./ /'/_/ 7 74 '/A'PP/ROV/ED BY B/BMP/ % /'/./ 207 92 7 7 Z 7 Z 7 / H/ 7 z & ﬁ/’? //////// EXISTING RESIDENTIAL APARTMEN/T4////// . /////////////////// ////////////////////////////////////// . E 0 MODIFED RESIDENTIAL u ',,,é NMODIFED RESIDENTIAL ? 34. The Owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from Fire Gross g:z)?s Total Efgosed Carpet
- 72 M AN 74744/ ' : S = oS 05 RUILDING (TOWER-2\ L2 s 00077 A kS = —  APARTMENT BUILDING APARTMENT BUILDING - Force Department every Two years with due inspection by the department regarding No.of | gt | BUA(Area | Built Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) nea | 0wl Tomt | Ared
S I 7 . <o 2BIAIN oL Y L w e 1 S22 ( )/4//// 2L / /// //////////// AL T/ 2 =3 R 7| 1 2B.F+G F+13UPPER FLOORS o INUNIE) PRUIEEINS ; i ; ; o Block Same ; FAR Area other
> , 77,7777 ¥ 10C18312017-18) 4,77 2BFYGROUND FLOOR /7] = 2 =S| /000 08 F+G.F+13UPPER FLOGRS 4/ /04 Terrace of 0000005000000 000000000 28025 4 1SUPPER FLOORS 2B.F+G.F+130PPER FLOORS working condition of Fire Safety Measures installed. The certificate should be produced Bigg | UPAea | Up Area Samt) | somy | M) |4
Z ’ _//. _/'/_//- _//. A é?éCIjTQS/]'O'/Qm 7/ ~,HT.OF THE BUILDING = :’3.’32,\//‘/ 1 - @ — O==— /////HT OF THE BUILDING = 42 00M ~ /////. Ist basement //////////////////////////////////////////// g ¥ HT.OF THE BUILDING = 42.00M I/—|TOFTHEBU|LD|NG=4200M to the Corporation and shall get the renewal of the permission issued once in Two years. 9 | (samt) | sqmt) (Sq.mt.) amt Ta” i
=2 g 77 _//- 77 _//- 7 -//' 222 A /-/_/' .//"_/ 77 AN 7 Z =z < //2"6\ /// /, ./7/_/' PRI //////' ’ _/////////////////////////////// (TOWER-4)7 /\ S ) e 7 > 35. The Owner / Association of highrise building shall get the building inspected by : ) Lift ) R Parki . enemen
208 7 '// % '//I %////% 2,9 '// 7 '// . '// /7 '// 7 SR E ) - —A 28— /////////////////////////////// /I\\ '/////////// //////////////////// /I\ (TOWER'S)/ empanelled agencies of the Fire Force Department to ensure that the equipments Cutout StairCase | LUt | pachine | V04 | SubStructure | Ramp arwing Resl
5a 8 , '//./'/E IS?IN/G;RE/SIDENTQ\I:.T(SW/EEI G v -//'// gl 8 l z /O‘<§ — . ///////////// Lrzis / )\ ey I/////////////{ ' - / )\\ instzlled are i?'n good and workable condition |Dand an affidavit to that effec(: s%all be TOWER
2855 oo NG RESIDENTIAL TOV -1 : ' : <|w Z jﬁ : L e S A . . _ — = oy ) : . , :
z % z : /// 7 BF+G ] 20PPER FLOORS /7, //._ (M+97.975) Z & = /z/§ //////// 2 ////// 2 /////// //////////////////////// /1' ) ( //////////////////////////// //////////////////// i N4 8 /‘ Q ) / submitted to the Corporation and Fire Force Department every year. g 1]46719.82 | 2987.73 | 4373209 | 49.41| 48732 | 4048 | 916.39 378 | 552.06 | 11465.31 | 30217.38 | 30217.38 | 238 |  25.32
P30 _//.. HT.OF THE BUILDING < 4755/, _//_ : ol & g 7/81% //////////// . ////////////. (k /L //////////// ///////////// Z N e ’P - 36. The Owner / Association of highrise building shall obtain clearance certificate from the (RESIDENTIAL)
s 7 G2 / A 7 (WING - 1) 5// 2/ 7 FE9 o T [ _////////////- _////////////' = - _//////////// _////////////' e — = _ Electrical Inspectorate every Two years with due inspection by the Department Grand
o 27 /-/ A, 2427 i / 7 A N glsy 3 T ////////////////// _//////////// _//////////// //////////// Terrace of regarding working condition of Electrical installation / Lifts etc., The certificate should be Total: 1] 46719.82 2987.73 | 43732.09 4941 487.32 4048 | 916.39 3.78 | 552.06 | 11465.31 | 30217.38 | 30217.38 | 238.00 2532
72 ~ /-/_/// /'/_/ &, : /'/./ /-/_/ /_/. 2 S\EvLimming pool o o ?s ///////////////////////// ///////////////////////// ///////////////////////// ////////////////////////// Ist basement produced to the BBMP and shall get the renewal of the permission issued that once in Existilng Block Details
—8.00—Y 7 2 08 o8l 700 T kids poo VL+96.525) < S 00500000007 000000000077 00500050577 ///7///)///7 Two years.
-/_/'/.//-/_////' §J:g: '/_//-’_,PHASE~ '/)-/_ ) 8 ({////%%'////// -//%//(%///%/ ////////'///// -//////%////// \ ) 1B.20— 37. The Owner / Association of the highrise building shall conduct two mock — trials in the Nome Use SiUse T Type T Swuaure | Reight | Fioor No T FAR Area | BUA Avea
7 7 7 ,'5 © , 77 .//'/_/ -//' " T [ 00 m V2] iz V2] VoA J \ A A d ’ building, one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure ExStTuciure
SY.NO:24/4 - (iv1+96.35) o7 ' ] - — X T = | complete safety in respect of fire hazards. TOBE Residential | Apartment | Building | Highrise | 42.00 1| 3756619 | 5340743
§ 5 5= (IVI+96.35) N Q — — — — — — — I 38. Payment of Ground Rent for construction carried out beyond the two years period of RETAINED-1
7 * » — §9 =/ |3 8-OOMU‘-/‘\//RE9?§§;EWAY %’ f - NG — —J 2 '§ 8.00M WIDE DRIVEWAY = | ! 8.00M WIDE DRIVEWAY = plan sanction shall be made to the corporation as per bye law no. 3.8 note (i) of Building 1E'XoStBrECture cesidental | Avartment | Buid i 200 1 076108 | 51054 68
3 AR > > : o Y.NO: 9 [m > LVL+97.25 13.00m setback line LVL+97.25 Bye — Law - 2003. esidential | Apartmen uilding ighrise . . .
* AT * :** I , \5 02 i = = ( ) ( ) N 39. If the owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, FE{ESTt/:LletErDe-z
o RS _ g / 2lo ﬂ ~N 2 [ 4 O * the authority will inform the same to the registered Architect / Engineers / Supervisor in L - _
< : _ S (VI+93.65 % T IT>< 8 ' L E g FX7| |FX7|| Terrace of ~|T><7|| T B the first instance, wamn in the second instance and cancel the registration of the ;(E)T?ENED-C& Residential | Apartment | Building | Highrise 4200 ! 11884.99 | 13197.07
3 g 7 65 | = 2N rorace of ;2 IL A| j Ist basement |L A| *7 professional if the same is repeated for the third time.
o 1> 4. - N 00 l ? Uond BASEMENT LINE _l 1st basement N E — j — T — L_I_ L | 40. The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not BockNara BUTt Up Area (Sq. VD) FAR Area (59, Vi)
Z .4 J AN A —,— b ! — = ** L]s’r BASEMENT LINE ?_ —15.14 shall not materially and structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, 5 — —
> / / oh 1 ! — . . . . xStructure TO BE RETAINED-1 53407.43 37566.19
/ 7/, 7 /. Z/ als o) 52.75m I — O L - L, Wlthqut previous approval pf the authorlty.'T.hey shall explain to the owner s about ’Fhe ExStructure TO BE RETAINED 2 51054 68 30751.08
p 4 WIS N I . ;l_' risk involved in contravention of the provisions of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning £ Structurs TO BE RETAINED.3 13197'07 11884.99
= ared: -/ W SUINGE (M+97.25) ¢= 101.86m ~N Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. . _ S 1765918 80212.26
= b 777 sl Ol N ’ . SY.NO:20/11 41. The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of - - -
ik N 7 z% SY.NO:20/10 R two (2) years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner /
& ! - 3 z , - N Developer shall give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start Block :TOWER 4 5 (RESIDENTIAL)
= ST = - work in the form prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give
, EEL % 7 AT I 77 13.0 - intimation on completion of the foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Deductions
N = 2 N, —12/00 l i/ 1o N Otherwise the plan sanction deemed cancelled. From Proposed Carpet
— v % ) T m13.41+— 2 42. The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its Gross | ©0SS Total Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) FAR Total Area
| , (Iv1+97.00) ' _//- : 2 B ’ 9 / : segregation as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Eloor Builtup BUA(Area il:!;Up Asrea \) | FARArea (T,\T:)t other
- ™ 7 _//- | 43. The applicant/owner/developer shall abide by sustainable construction and demolition ame Area gq mt) (Sq.mt) (Sqmt. (Sq.mt.) 7| than
| i Vroeas T 7, waste management as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. — ) — T T ) ) ) Tenement
g = 8.00M WIDE DRIVEWAY fé\f\lzs,rbof E EO‘A;\O ’ 2D 44, Thﬁ_ Plxpplicant { Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Cutout StairCase | Lift | .| Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.
' ) e T/ venhicles. Terrace
T (LVL+97.00) § L ’ t ///%////_)//// 45. The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for a) sites measuring 180 Sgm Floor 10361 0.0 10361 41| 1372 4048 000 000 000 0.0 000 0.0 00 000
— NSFO kY ’ ,//////// - uptc 240 Sqm b) minimum of two frees for sites measuring with more than 240 Sqm. o) Toeen®h | as961| 19773 | 223188 | 000 | 2060 | 000 | 6029 027 000 | 000 | 214172 214072 | 17 0.00
Do 5 e = /////- .S One tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR area as part thereof in case of Apartment / group Toolrﬂh
Lm BASEMENT LINE T 1 1 | _J 3 ////// 8 il housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan. F;’ggr 2502.63 238.73 | 2263.90 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 60.29 0.27 0.00 0.00 | 217374 | 2173.74 17 0.00
** ** * L oL z 46. The Applicant should follow the instruction of chairman BWSSB specified in the DO letter Eleventh
b —— - < > | & No. BWSSBJ/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for Floor 2429.61 197.73 | 2231.88 0.00 [ 29.60 0.00 [ 60.29 0.27 [ 0.00 0.00 [ 214172 | 214172 | 17 0.00
. | o TN all construction activities of built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs., Tenth
SY.NO:25/3 47.66m 3 SY.NO:25/4 25.79mM— , :_ —38.00— "BBM'P'Z///I B § 47. In case of any false information, r?nisrepresentation of fact: or pending court cases, the Fior 2505.18 23923 | 226595 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 60.29 027 | 000 000 | 217579 | 217579 | 17 0.00
F - , | /////; EX'STW‘G‘ RESIDENTIAL AP AR'TM'EN'_T;{-/// % plan sanction is deemed cancelled. ';‘I'(’)‘gr‘ 242961 197.73 | 2231.88 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 60.29 027 | 000 000 | 214172 | 214172 | 17 0.00
N SIS +G.F+ S i
(LVL+97.00 w ////////////ﬁ%BQFF TC|;.|E B]U:?]EJ;]F,’\]E(E' ELL%%%?V\/,{/////// Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide EEZ:“ 2502.63 238.73 | 2263.90 0.00 [ 29.60 0.00 [ 6029 027 000 000 [ 2173.74 | 217374 | 17 0.00
-] %l . / ////////?////f// (TOW’ER())?7////;7//////// ADDENDUM (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 El‘j)‘(’;”th 242961 197.73 | 2231.88 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 60.29 027 | 0.00 000 [ 214172 | 214172 | 17 0.00
Z ’ £ Vs - S
B Lzu /- 5 / -. 1. Registration of Appllcant ! Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers Sixth 2505.18 239.23 2265.95 0.00 20.60 0.00 60.29 027 0.00 0.00 2175.79 2175.79 17 0.00
- 5‘ working in the construction site with the “Karnataka Building and Other Construction E!gﬁr
12 00 f; workers Welfare Board” should be strictly adhered to . Floor 2429.61 197.73 | 2231.88 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 60.29 0.27 0.00 0.00 | 2141.72 2141.72 17 0.00
v B 13.06 2. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of Fourth 2502.63 23873 | 2263.90 000 | 29.60 0.00 | 60.29 027 | 000 000 | 217374 | 217374 | 17 0.00
; = ’ [\/ establishment and list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of mfé
g 5 8 . Commencement Certificate. A copy of the same shall also be submitted to the Floor 2429.61 197.73 | 2231.88 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 60.29 0.27 0.00 0.00 | 2141.72 2141.72 17 0.00
% - 8 2 ’ B concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment and ensure the Elif)?nd 2505.18 239.23 2265.95 0.00 29.60 0.00 60.29 027 0.00 0.00 2175.79 2175.79 17 0.00
_ g ‘%’ ; l; - 8.00M WIDE DRIVEWAY — ——/ —1_92D5 registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. First
SITE PLAN g o ) 2 (LVL+97.25) 9 3. The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the Floor 242961 197.73 | 2231.88 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 60.29 027 000 000 | 214172 | 214172 17 0.00
% (';D ‘ T _ o list of workers engaged by him. . ggﬁ”d 2440.16 169.74 | 227042 000 | 2060 | 000 89.16 027 | 0.0 0.00 | 215139 | 215139 | 17 0.00
g \&\ \\gé\\\\\\\X&A&A&\K\\é@\;\&\&x&&\\ﬁ _ t‘:’ g 4. At any pplnt of tlmg No Appllcant / Builder / aner / (?ontracto_r shall “engage a Basement
) //%//////////f[#yjyjZf/////ﬁ/ K o Existing 7.00m S construction worker in his site or work place who is not registered with the “Karnataka First 6053.08 0.00 | 6053.08 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 21.73 0.00 | 288.03 | 5701.06 12.66 12.66 00 12.66
L * L ' J = wide road ~ Z c Building and Other Construction workers Welfare Board” Q:;fmem
| 8 Note: Second 6092.27 0.00 | 6092.27 0.00 | 29.60 0.00 | 21.73 0.00 | 264.03 | 5764.25 12.66 12.66 00 12.66
O ~ Floor
] ~ 53.47mM— ~ o 1. Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the Total: 46719.82 |  2987.73 | 43732.09 49.41 | 487.32 | 40.48 | 916.39 3.78 | 552.06 | 11465.31 | 30217.38 | 30217.38 | 238 2532
~ 4 E children of construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites. Total
a O SY.NO:20/6 w0 2. List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Number
o) NO: = C
3 - @ L Department which is mandatory. of Same 1
—‘ ~ 1 3 3. Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. Elocks
= (LVL+100.60) 1 4 ao:i':t'"g NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is Total: 46719.82 | 2987.73 | 43732.09 4941 | 48732 | 4048 | 916.39 3.78 | 552.06 | 11465.31 | 30217.38 | 30217.38 | 238 2
[\/ 5. BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in Approval Date : 10/06/2020
L +—{F—] question.
6. In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false .
N or fabricated, the plan sanctioned stands cancelled automatically and legal action will be Payment Details
SY.NO:25/6 - initiated.
II. NOC Details SrNo. ﬁgi‘;:r Eﬁrcnegztr Amount (INR) | Payment Mode Lfr:zzfm” Payment Date | Remark
Sl Name of the Statutory Reference No. & Date Conditions ] 11/12/2019
No. Department Imposed 1 BBMP/26075/CH/19-20 | BBMP/26075/CH/19-20 459137.9 Online 9343266725 9:90:04 PM
1 | Fire Force Department: GBC(1)/395/2017, Docket No. KSFES/NOC/1012/2017, .
- dated: 19-07-2018 No. Head Amount (INR) Remark
.| 2 | SEAA SEIAAD2/CON/2019, ated: 11-09-2019 1 Scrutiny Fee 459137.9 - OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
z 3 | KSPCB PCB/194/CNP/13/H-463, dated: 27-07-2018 and CTE-
g S 315846 PCB ID: 40246, dated: 14-11-2019 All the conditions SIGNATURE
rport Authority of India . : .
§ 4 No.BANG/SOUTH/B12131/267710 dated: 28-12-2017 |et|trgrpizssi§clinbth?h OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
5 BESCOM o)/ dobE eas v/ Ra-2/8-149/20-21/707 y the
8oz 08-06-2020 Statutory Body NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
T i - i it ASCIDGM(AOY 131/55-17/47012018, datedt 02052018 | S"°11 bfoadhem M/s Mana Projects Pvt Ltd rep by Director D.Kishore Reddy GPA
- 7 | BWssB Condition imposed to submit the same at the time of issue holder for Girija & others #37/38, SBI Colony,80 ft road,
of OC as per Commissioner instruction recorded in LP file
No. 373/2015-186, since the village in question is included Koramangala, 3rd block
in jurisdiction of proposed Water Supply and UGD Works
ENTRY/EXIT | for 110 villages.
(LVL+100.60) V. The Applicant has paid the fees of Rs. 54,42,000/- vide Transaction No. 109878904763
Date:19-06-2020 for the following:-
1. Licence Fees 112,14,712-00
2 Sontnytes e ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
3. Betterment Charges Y /SUPERV|SOR ’S SIGNATURE
ig fF;rsEi‘tLé"d'”g ; 18*748:88 Ganesh N #4/2, 8th main, 6th cross, S.R. Nagar, Bangalore
4. Security Deposit : 9,37,278-00 E-4289/17-18
5. Compound Wall : 86,000-00
6. Lake Improvement Charges : 0-00
7. 1% Seer:e C_harge on Labour Cess ©15,276-00 L x (
Already paid vide Receipt No. BBMP/26075/CH/19-20, Dated. 12-11-2019 : 4,59,132-00 =3
TotalRs  : 54,41,439-00
Say Rs. 1 54,42,000-00

PROJECT TITLE :
MODIFED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING @KATHA NO.1117,

SY.NO: 20/1,20/2,20/3,20/5,21/1B, 24/2,24/4,25/4
& 25/6,DODDAKANNALLI VILLAGE VARTHUR HOBLI, WARD NO.150,
BANGALORE EAST TALUK.

/. The Applicant has paid the Labour Cess fees of Rs. 15,13,000/- vide Transaction No.
HDFCR52020061984574094, Date. 19-06-2020 for the following:-

DRAWING TITLE : TOWER-4 &5
SITE PLAN

Note : Earlier Plan Sanction Vide L.P No: BBMP/Addl.Dir/

: 1
JDNORTH/LP/0004/2018-19 dated: 07/12/2018 is deemed cancelled. SHEET NO

The modified plans are Approved in accordance with the acceptance for
approval by the commissioner on date:10/06/2020 .

vide Ip number :BBMP/Addl.Dir/JDNORTH/0072/19~20 subject
to terms and conditions laid down along with this modified building plan
approval.

Validity of this approval is two years from the date of issue.

Name : B MANJESH
Designation : Joint Director Town Planning (JDTP)
v Organization : BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA QR CODE

Jone PALIKE NORTH

Date : 14-Aug-2020 17: 44:23

serDefinedMetric (1600.00 x 900.00MM) This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer




